SB 1583-2 (LC 170) 2/2/16 (DFY/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1583

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete ", 56.203 and 56.206" and insert
- 2 "and 56.203".
- Delete lines 10 through 12 and insert:
- 4 "(2) 'Local government' has the meaning given that term in ORS
- 5 174.116.".
- Restore line 15 and delete "(2)" and insert "(4)".
- In lines 21 through 28, delete the boldfaced material and restore the
- 8 bracketed material.
- 9 On page 2, lines 1 through 14, delete the boldfaced material and restore
- 10 the bracketed material.
- Delete lines 18 through 20 and insert:
- "(e) Work with local governments for the purpose of facilitating inter-
- actions between small businesses and local governments, including but not
- limited to resolving issues that arise in the administrative, regulatory and
- enforcement functions of local governments with respect to small businesses.
- "(f) Work with small businesses and local governments to identify and
- 17 recommend ways to improve processes and functions of local governments
- with respect to the interaction between local governments and small busi-
- 19 nesses, including but not limited to conducting general studies, conferences,
- 20 inquiries or meetings.".
- In line 21, delete the boldfaced material and restore the bracketed mate-

- 1 rial.
- Delete lines 28 through 45.
- 3 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 29.
- In line 30, delete "4" and insert "3".

5